
Not Hispanic or LatinoHispanic or Latino

FemaleMale

Race/Ethnicity

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1
CONSOLIDATED REPORT

Asian
Black or
African
American

White
Two or
More 
Races

Two or
More 
Races

Row
Total

American
Indian or
Alaska 
Native

American
Indian or
Alaska 
Native

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander

Asian
Black or
African
American

WhiteFemaleMaleJob Categories

Executive/Senior Level O�icials and Managers

First/Mid-Level O�icials and Managers

Professionals

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Craft Workers

Operatives

Laborers and Helpers

Service Workers

0

592

130

2002

6594

994

55

147

4494

55

15063

0

264

92

290

3388

544

21

41

1350

33

6023

22

2861

1172

4927

10316

2113

133

398

6312

83

28337

2

299

81

923

3448

526

20

121

2649

28

8097

0

293

340

457

1755

322

7

8

688

9

3879

0

19

5

25

69

11

1

8

80

0

218

0

22

9

73

128

33

5

16

106

2

392

0

110

61

421

1257

232

6

45

775

5

2912

16

1314

848

452

2954

799

52

50

1703

45

8233

1

144

75

119

1817

307

13

15

677

27

3195

0

109

191

52

471

75

4

5

130

5

1042

3

1

26

9

11

51

0

1

0

0

0 0

0

12

2

6

50

14

1

0

35

120

0

55

31

65

496

108

6

3

182

4

954

41

6101

3038

9813

32769

6087

324

857

19192

294

78516

The above report includes Best Buy and Yardbird employees within the United States, excluding Puerto Rico. It does not include 
Best Buy Health employees. Data from the above report was collected from the pay period 10/6 to 10/19, 2024 within the date 
range speci�ied by the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission.

Current 2024 Reporting Year Total

EEO-1 report



Not Hispanic or LatinoHispanic or Latino

FemaleMale

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Black or
African
American

White
Two or
More 
Races

Two or
More 
Races

Row
Total

American
Indian or
Alaska 
Native

American
Indian or
Alaska 
Native

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander

Asian
Black or
African
American

WhiteFemaleMaleJob Categories

Executive/Senior Level O�icials and Managers

First/Mid-Level O�icials and Managers

Professionals

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Craft Workers

Operatives

Laborers and Helpers

Service Workers

0

17

29

2

17

55

0

0

0

0

120

0

20

18

2

18

116

0

0

0

0

174

6

76

121

8

28

111

0

0

0

0

350

0

8

19

2

10

29

0

0

0

0

68

0

9

39

1

3

9

0

0

0

0

61

0

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

3

0

7

6

0

3

8

0

0

0

0

24

5

86

103

5

22

250

0

0

0

0

471

1

18

25

2

13

136

0

0

0

0

195

0

9

32

0

1

15

0

0

0

0

57

1

0

1

9

0

11

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

1

1

3

0

0

0

5

0

8

7

1

2

20

0

0

0

0

38

12

260

400

25

120

765

0

0

0

0

1582

The above report includes Best Buy Health employees within the United States, excluding Puerto Rico. Data from the above 
report was collected from the pay period 10/6 to 10/19, 2024 within the date range speci�ied by the U.S. Equal Employment 
Opportunity Commission.

Current 2023 Reporting Year Total

EEO-1 report

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1
CONSOLIDATED REPORT


