

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1 CONSOLIDATED REPORT

Race/Ethnicity

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers

Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

Current 2024 Reporting Year Total

Job Categories

	Hispanic or Latino		Not Hispanic or Latino												
					N	1ale			Female						
	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total
s	0	0	22	2	0	0	0	0	16	1	0	0	0	0	41
	592	264	2861	299	293	19	22	110	1314	144	109	3	12	55	6101
	130	92	1172	81	340	5	9	61	848	75	191	1	2	31	3038
	2002	290	4927	923	457	25	73	421	452	119	52	1	6	65	9813
	6594	3388	10316	3448	1755	69	128	1257	2954	1817	471	26	50	496	32769
	994	544	2113	526	322	11	33	232	799	307	75	9	14	108	6087
	55	21	133	20	7	1	5	6	52	13	4	0	1	6	324
	147	41	398	121	8	8	16	45	50	15	5	0	0	3	857
	4494	1350	6312	2649	688	80	106	775	1703	677	130	11	35	182	19192
	55	33	83	28	9	0	2	5	45	27	5	0	0	4	294
	15063	6023	28337	8097	3879	218	392	2912	8233	3195	1042	51	120	954	78516
	15063	6023	28337	8097	3879	218	392	2912	8233	3195	1042	51	120		954

The above report includes Best Buy and Yardbird employees within the United States, excluding Puerto Rico. It does not include Best Buy Health employees. Data from the above report was collected from the pay period 10/6 to 10/19, 2024 within the date range specified by the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission.



EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1 CONSOLIDATED REPORT

Race/Ethnicity

Job Categories

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers

Professionals

Technicians
Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Craft Workers

Operatives

Laborers and Helpers

Service Workers

Current 2023 Reporting Year Total

Hispanic	Hispanic or Latino		Not Hispanic or Latino												
				M	lale			Female							
Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total	
0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	5	1	0	0	0	0	12	
17	20	76	8	9	1	0	7	86	18	9	1	0	8	260	
29	18	121	19	39	1	0	6	103	25	32	0	0	7	400	
2	2	8	2	1	1	0	0	5	2	0	0	1	1	25	
17	18	28	10	3	1	0	3	22	13	1	1	1	2	120	
55	116	111	29	9	1	3	8	250	136	15	9	3	20	765	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
120	174	350	68	61	5	3	24	471	195	57	11	5	38	1582	

The above report includes Best Buy Health employees within the United States, excluding Puerto Rico. Data from the above report was collected from the pay period 10/6 to 10/19, 2024 within the date range specified by the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission.